~7 "% Stakeholder Meeting List for Proposed and Final Rulemaking for
s?z Methylene Chloride under TSCA Section 6(a)

1,
"4t prove”

OHIA
ANOH ANy
Q,

Y agenct

%

Office of Pollution Prevention and Toxics
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Purpose

This document chronologically lists the stakeholder meetings that EPA convened between August
2020 and January 2024 for the purpose of discussing TSCA Section 6 risk management for
methylene chloride. Included below are the dates of these meetings as well as the organization
that EPA met with.

Stakeholder Meetings

Date Organization

8/13/2020 Downstream Chemical Users Coalition

8/17/2020 Household and Commercial Products Association

8/18/2020 Adhesives and Sealants Council

8/26/2020 Halogenated Solvents Industry Alliance

8/27/2020 National Association of Chemical Distributors

8/31/2020 Chemical Users Coalition

9/9/2020 American Coating Association

9/10/2020 American Chemistry Council

9/11/2020 Small Business Administration

9/15/2020 Auto Innovators; Auto Manufacturers

9/16/2020 The Public

9/21/2020 Semiconductor Industry Association

9/22/2020 CRC Industries Inc.

9/23/2020 National Electrical Manufacturers Association

10/7/2020 Society of Chemical Manufacturers and Affiliates

10/7/2020 CRC Industries Inc.

10/14/2020 Natural Resources Defense Council, Earth Justice, Safer Chemical Healthy
Families, Environmental Health Strategy Center

10/22/2020 Federalism consultation

10/28/2020 Berryman

11/4/2020 Small Business Advocacy Review pre-panel

11/12/2020 Tribal Community

11/16/2020 Environmental Justice Community

11/17/2020 Tribal Community

11/19/2020 Environmental Justice Community

1/7/2021 American College of Occupational and Environmental Medicine

2/1/2021 American College of Occupational and Environmental Medicine

2/9/2021 American Apparel and Footwear Association

4/26/2021 Toxics Use Reduction Institute

5/3/2021 California Air Resources Board

6/2/2021 South Coast Air Quality Management District

7/12/2021 Community Environmental Health Strategies



7/15/2021
8/13/2021
9/14/2021
11/15/2021
11/17/2021
12/13/2021
1/18/2022
5/12/2022
7/5/2022
6/7/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/23/2023
7/27/2023
7/27/2023
8/3/2023
8/4/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/22/2023
9/18/2023
9/26/2023
9/28/2023
10/18/2023
10/31/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
12/12/2023
1/17/2024

Alliance - Refrigerant Manufacturers

Eagle Picher Technologies

Arkema

Safer Chemicals Healthy Families

The American Institute of Architects

The National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Stuart Dean Company

Boeing

State and Local TSCA Coordination Group

Public Webinar

American Chemical Society

American Chemistry Council

Purdue University Environmental Health and Safety Department
Restorations Unlimited Inc.

DSM Firmenich

Benco Sales Inc. and HSIA

Information Technology Industry Council

Charles Paint Research Incorporated

Master Finishing and Restorations

Covestro

American Chemistry Council

DOW Chemical Company

Faegre Drinker and Biddle and Reath LLP

Lockheed Martin

Covestro

Aerospace Industries Association

Sabic

American Conference of Governmental Industrial Hygienists
Eastman Kodak



	Purpose
	Stakeholder Meetings

