

## Stakeholder Meeting List for Proposed and Final Rulemaking for Methylene Chloride under TSCA Section 6(a)

Office of Pollution Prevention and Toxics U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

## Purpose

This document chronologically lists the stakeholder meetings that EPA convened between August 2020 and January 2024 for the purpose of discussing TSCA Section 6 risk management for methylene chloride. Included below are the dates of these meetings as well as the organization that EPA met with.

## Stakeholder Meetings

Date	Organization
8/13/2020	Downstream Chemical Users Coalition
8/17/2020	Household and Commercial Products Association
8/18/2020	Adhesives and Sealants Council
8/26/2020	Halogenated Solvents Industry Alliance
8/27/2020	National Association of Chemical Distributors
8/31/2020	Chemical Users Coalition
9/9/2020	American Coating Association
9/10/2020	American Chemistry Council
9/11/2020	Small Business Administration
9/11/2020	Auto Innovators; Auto Manufacturers
9/16/2020	The Public
9/21/2020	Semiconductor Industry Association
9/21/2020	CRC Industries Inc.
9/23/2020	National Electrical Manufacturers Association
10/7/2020	Society of Chemical Manufacturers and Affiliates
10/7/2020	CRC Industries Inc.
10/7/2020	Natural Resources Defense Council, Earth Justice, Safer Chemical Healthy
10/14/2020	Families, Environmental Health Strategy Center
10/22/2020	Federalism consultation
10/22/2020	Berryman
11/4/2020	Small Business Advocacy Review pre-panel
11/4/2020	Tribal Community
11/16/2020	Environmental Justice Community
11/17/2020	Tribal Community
11/17/2020	Environmental Justice Community
1/7/2021	American College of Occupational and Environmental Medicine
2/1/2021	American College of Occupational and Environmental Medicine  American College of Occupational and Environmental Medicine
2/9/2021	American Apparel and Footwear Association
4/26/2021	Toxics Use Reduction Institute
5/3/2021	California Air Resources Board
6/2/2021	South Coast Air Quality Management District
7/12/2021	Community Environmental Health Strategies
1/12/2021	Community Environmental fleatin Strategies

7/15/2021	Alliance - Refrigerant Manufacturers
8/13/2021	Eagle Picher Technologies
9/14/2021	Arkema
11/15/2021	Safer Chemicals Healthy Families
11/17/2021	The American Institute of Architects
12/13/2021	The National Aeronautics and Space Administration
1/18/2022	Stuart Dean Company
5/12/2022	Boeing
7/5/2022	State and Local TSCA Coordination Group
6/7/2023	Public Webinar
6/12/2023	American Chemical Society
6/12/2023	American Chemistry Council
6/23/2023	Purdue University Environmental Health and Safety Department
7/27/2023	Restorations Unlimited Inc.
7/27/2023	DSM Firmenich
8/3/2023	Benco Sales Inc. and HSIA
8/4/2023	Information Technology Industry Council
8/8/2023	Charles Paint Research Incorporated
8/8/2023	Master Finishing and Restorations
8/22/2023	Covestro
9/18/2023	American Chemistry Council
9/26/2023	DOW Chemical Company
9/28/2023	Faegre Drinker and Biddle and Reath LLP
10/18/2023	Lockheed Martin
10/31/2023	Covestro
11/1/2023	Aerospace Industries Association
11/1/2023	Sabic
12/12/2023	American Conference of Governmental Industrial Hygienists
1/17/2024	Eastman Kodak